BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Mem	e Matter of the Reappointment of bers to the Tillamook County sing Commission))		DER - <u>Ø</u>	4	
Devel	This matter came before the Tillan ry 6, 2021 at the request of Sarah a opment. The Board of Commission above-named person, finds as follo	Absher, ers beir	Dire	ctor, D	epartment of	Community
1.	The appointments of Mis Carlson-Swanson, Kris Lachenmeier, Kari Fleisher, and Ed Gallagher to the Tillamook County Housing Commission expired on December 31, 2020.					
2.	Mis Carlson-Swanson, Kris Lachenmeier, Kari Fleisher, and Ed Gallagher are qualified and willing to be reappointed as members to the Tillamook County Housing Commission.					
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:						
3.	Mis Carlson-Swanson, Kris Lachenmeier, Kari Fleisher, and Ed Gallagher be and hereby are reappointed to the Tillamook County Housing Commission for four-year terms expiring on December 31, 2024.					
Dated this 6 th day of January, 2021.						
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON	A	∖ye	Nay	Abstain/Abs	sent
MF Mary	Faith Bell, Chair	- è	<u> </u>			CWOOK C
David	Yamamoto, Vice Chair	- 5			/	
Erin S	kaar, Commissioner	<u>t</u>	_		/	- 1000 10 cm 036
ATTE	TTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk		APPROVED AS TO FORM:			